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BANK DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS 

or 

Amount of Cheques Charged igainst Bank Accounts at the Cleariflg 
House Centres February, 1929. 

Bank debits in the clearing house centres of Canada amounted to 
.3,427,000,000 in February, an increase of 10 p.c. over the same month of 1928, 
which was one day 1orger. After adjustment for seasonal tendencies, debits in 
February were 1.5 p.c. less than in January. The recession was due mainly to the 
dropping off in Montreal, caused in turn by the marked decline in speculative trad-
ing. Moderate 'increases over January, after the usual adjustment, were shown in 
Toronto, Winnipeg and Vancouver. Statistics of bank debits to individual accounts 
at the clearing house centres are published by the Dominion Bureau of Statistics 
under an ariangement with the Canadian Bankers' association. 

Comparison of Bank Debits in February, 1929 and February, 1928. 

Increases in February compared with the same month of last year were 
general in the three centres of the Maritimes, the net result being a gain of 19.5 
P.C. 

The gain in Montreal over February, 1928, was 8.5 p.c. An increase was 
shown in Sherbrooke, while a decline was experienced in Quebec City. The debits in 
the three cities showed an increase of 7.6 p.c. 

Each of the centres in Ontario showed gains in this comparison, the in-
crasu in Toronto being 18.5 p.c. The increase in the aggregate for the 12 centres 
was nearly 16 P.C. 

Eight centres in the Prairie Provinces showed gains in February, while 
declines were experienced in winnipeg, Edmonton and in the branches of the Weyburn 
Security Bank. The debits in the three provinces were nearly maintained, though the 
dec1iie in dinnipeg was 5 p.c. 

Vancouver made a good showing with an increase of 22.5 p.c. Gains were 
also registered in New 1estminster and Victoria, the net result in British Columbia 
being an increase of 19 p.c. 

BANK DEBITS ELSE 1 }EBE THAN AT CLEARING HOUSE CENTRES 

Statistic's of bank debits as published in this bulletin are limited to 
returns from clearing house centres only. For the purpose of establishing the ratio 
of the debits in clearing house centres to the total amount of debits charged to 
accounts at all branch banks in Canada in.a particular month, a special enquiry was 
made by the Canadian Bankers' Association at the request of the Dominion Bureau of 
Statistics in regard to the amount of bank debits charged to accounts at branch banks 
eutside of clearing house centres during January, 1929, and the Bureau desires publicly 
to -xpress itb appreciation of the courtesy of the Canadian Bankers' Association and 
uc officials of the banks in carrying out this rather laborious investigation. 

The results of the enquiry are shown in the following table, applying to 
th month in question. While the total debits outside of c'earing house centres were 
only 14.5 p.c. of the debits at clearing house centres, the results in the five 
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econoi..Lc areas varied greatly, the debits at the outside points in the Maritime 
Provinces being no ess than 90.6 p.c. of the debits at. the clearing house centres, 
vihile the debits at outside points in ..uebec -.'iere only 6.1 p.c. of those at the 
three c1-arirg house centres in that province. Thus the debits as previously 
published tend proportionately to uder-'estimate the total amount of business done 
in the iaritime Provinces and proportionately to over-estimate the amount of business 
done through the medium of the issue of cheques in Quebec. The business done through 
the passage cf cas}i from hand to hand cannot be estinated ñth any degree of accuracy. 
The results of the enquiry are given in the follo -rrng table. 

Bank tebits at Clearing H0use Centresad Outside of Clearing 
House Centres in January, l99, by Economic Areas, according 

to figures compiled by the CardiLtn Bank-rs' hssociation 

Percentage 
Debits Debits Total of total 

conomic Areas 	in in other Debits Debits to 
Clearing than in Debits in 
Centres clearing Canada clearing 

centres centres 
P.O. 

iaritime Frovinces 	66,662,662 60,439,8 127,102,57 0  19C.c 

ueec ..................1,527,635,620 103,610,012 1,631,245,632 106.1 

Ontario ................. l,653,997,99l 286,07,374 1,9 45, 0 7 2 ,3 65 117 2  

Prairie 	Provinces ....... 591,636,241 109,990, 452 701,626,693 118.6 

	

British Columbia 8. Yukon 	250,397,211 	35,921,496 	286,31,707 	114.3 

Canada 

 

	

............... 	4 ,095,3 2 9,7 4 5 	596,036,222 	4,691,36,967 	114.5 
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1. BANK DEBITS TO INDIVIUL AflC0NT,S, AT T}-Li CLEARING 
HOUSE cENTRES OF CAADAFEEHJARY 1929 7ITH C0rPARA-
TIVE FIGURES FOR JANUARY. 1929 ANL FEBRUARY. 19281 

iIuv1t' S "Ind 	 Debi t.4,Ao Indi v idual Acco pnts 
Ci rir. 	ouso Centres 	February,1929 	January, 1929 	February, 1928 

Ntri -tjrne Provinces 
Halifax ................... 32,161,096 38,666,354 26,878,303 
Monctor ................... 7,523,803 6,644,343 6,557,Jc9 
Saint 	Jchn ................ 18, 2 75,180 - 21,351,985 17.271,284 

Tot.j. 	- Maritime Frovbces. 57,960,079 66,662,682 50,707,396 

- 

Nontreai 	.................. 1,1,873,655 1,454,120,298 1,038,182,586 
uebec .................... 51,659,633 63,061,171 58,279,047 

Shrbrooke ................ 9,579,597 10,454,151 8,059, 4 35 

Total - 	ucbec 1,187,112,885 1,527,635,620 1,104,521,068 

Ontario 
Brantford ................. 12,389,551 12,786,614 9,679,831 
Chatham................... 8,143,179 7,664,132 7,277,305 
Fort 	dilliam 	............. 8,642,267 7,357,667 7,178,819 
Hamilton .................. 66,882,142 67,533,5 2 5 62,317,014 
Kingstc.n .................. 6,235,926 7,454,502 5,118,763 
Kitchener ................. 11,375,437 13,421,241 10,499,250 
London .................... 28,626,739 3 4 ,037, 456 2 7,33 2 , 2 02  
Ottawa.................... 129,293,372 167,213,582 124,927,181 
Feterborougk. .............. 7,080,593 8,036,079 6,776,655 
Sarnia .................... 8 ,775,008 10,276,673 5,856,646 
Toronto ................... 1,145,449,618 1,272,303,798 967,392,02 2  
dindsor................... 34,725,293 50,912,722 32,266,594 

Total 	- 	Ontario ............. 1,467,619,125 1 ,658,997,991 1,266,622,252 

Prairie Provinces 
Brardcn .................. 
Calgary................... 
imontcr. .................. 
thbridge ................ 

..dicine Hat .............. 
Moose Jaw................. 
Frince Albert ............. 
Regina .................... 
Saskatoc,................... 
'dinnipeg.................. 
Branches cf the Weyburr. 

Security Bank........ 

3, 811 ,193  
83,540,656 
36,887,630 
6,108,678 
3,823,385 
8,315,681 
2 ,4d6,671 

37,2 69,658 
13,025,874 

281,756,780 

4,424,013 
105,610 ,8o8 
49,477,141 
8,068,084 
4,680,017 

10,177 ,382 
2,650,568 

44,882,692 
17,261,728 

3 4 1,165,156 

3,398,875 
81,199,287 
38,745,671 
5,096, 1. 4 1 
3,680,119 
7,279,402 
2,419,078 

30,481 ,107 
12,332,832 

295,715,091 

2,096,898 	3,238,652 	2,380,838 

Total 	- Prairie Provinc.s.. . 4 79, 12 3, 104  591,636,241 432,728,71 

British Columbia - 
Hw 	frstminster 6,743,1.49 8,283,445 6,151,778 
arlcouver ................. 198,304,111 206,668,693 161,779,8 4 7 

Victoria .................. 30,418,563 	- 35,41.5,073 29,472,33 4  

Total 	- British Columbia.... 235,466,123 250,397,211 197,1.03,959 

GRANT T'TAI, FOP, CANADA 	 3,427,2d1,31 	4 , 095,3 2 9,7 45 	3,1O1,963,.b 
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56,128,635 
51,687 ,787 
55,410 ,54 0 
56,680,253 
54,757 ,949 
63,447 226 

53,045,851 
50,707,396 
63,524 ,053 
62,612,395 
69,656,26c 
63,144,354 
67,67 4 ,276 
60,627,892 
5 6 ,395,910 
65,167,115 
63,831 ,817 
69,080 ,368 

958,681,466 
56 .640 ,002 

9 65,072,998 
1,251,099 .935 
1 ,55 6 , 050 ,9 46  
1,561,158 ,482 

1,172,611,553 
1,104 ,521 ,o68 
1 ,c82 ,790 ,544 
1,198,039,470 
1,584,905 ,149 
1,416,883,260 
1,195,648,154 
1,126,569,353 

9d3 ,642 ,245 
1,410,352,155 
1,377,905,638 
1 .258 ,789  ,160 

i,o6,o88 .849 
1,035,153,797 
1,208,181,028 
1,39 6 ,93 1 ,33 0  
1,561,056,691 
1,712,259,445 

1,432,408,949 
1,266,622 ,252 
1,32 3,797,9 24  
1,306.776,827 
1,620,726,549 
1,577,129,857 
1,313,015, it? 
1,220,368 ,351 
1,248,645,218 
1,648,565 ,029 
1,773,5 4 0, 08 5 
1,580 ,699, 055 

480,934  ,541 
492 ,374 ,721 
446 ,819 ,579 
618 ,129 ,572 
791 ,438 ,689 
730,415,529 

533 ,571,698 
482,726,7 4 1 
528,077 ,336 
525,246,391 
751,623,765 
622,789 ,607 
706,460,599 
633,905,430 
588 ,409 ,664 
912 ,707  ,558 
991 ,476,314 
728 ,016 ,746 

2,687,428,944 
2 , 607,3 21 , 486  
2,843,933,991 
3,511,830,245 
4.150,724 .796 
4,274 ,077 .903 

3,399, 113, 0 3 6  
3, 10 1 ,983, 4 16 
3,15,407 ,776 
3,298 07 4 ,5 73 
4,230,509 ,600 
3,880,843 ,6o9 
3,481.643,830 
3,243,115,942 
3,05 0 ,95 0 ,9 4 3 
4,272 ,541 ,050 
4,431,643,134 
3,866,161 ,97C 

4,095,329 ,745 
3,427,281,316 

1,544,361,169 
1,542,320,379 
1,651 ,747 ,261 
1,976,388 ,747 
2,238,338,084 
2 ,380 ,883 ,750 

1,93 8 , 661 ,762 
1,727,813,235 
1 , 880 ,7 83, 469 
1,799 ,923 ,031 
2,358,7 15,139 
2,067 ,483 ,8l6 
1,972 ,79 ,821 
1,889 ,092 ,555 
1,75 6 ,7 65, 165 
2,489,471,195 
2,465,852 ,655 
z .207 ,532 .804 

2,203.078 ,403 
1.791 ,513,744 

17 4 .0 
169.0 
172.3 
177.9 
185.6 
179.5 

175. 4  
179.7 
170. 4  
183.2 
179.5 
187.9 
176.5 
171.9 
1 73. 6  
172.0 
179.9 
175.2 

185.7 
191.1 
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TUiITSTC INDIVIrUAL ACCOUNTS AT CLEARING HOUSE CENTRCS INT-E ECONOMIC 
AREAS O' ANAA BY i,ICNTHS. JULY 1927 TO FEBRUARY 1923 L.  TOTHEP. 

'./1TH A CC1:FAAISC:: UF BANK DEBITS IND BANK CLEARINGS. 

	

Yeirs 	,:d 	.:ar!tire . 	Bralrie 
ueuc 	Crtario 

	

cnth 	Provinces 	 - 1-rovinces 

1927 
July 
iiu gus t 
Se ptemb r 
October 
November 
D rember 

1928 
January 
ebruary 

March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
Sept ember 
Otober 
November 
December 

January 
Februur y 
Total or 
twc morths 1929 

1928 
1927 
1926 
1925 

Percentage of 
1929 to 928 

66,662,682 
57,960,079 

124 ,622 .761 
103,753 ,247 

9 2 ,73 4 ,676 
103,368,573 
88,145,442 

1,527,635,620 
1,187 ,112 ,885 

2,714,748,505 
2 . 2 77, 1 3 2 , 621  
1,637 ,337 ,642 
1,448,8.36,713 
1 ,3 09,69 1 , 46 9 

1, 65 8 ,997,99 1  
1, 4 67,619,125 

3,126,617 ,116 
2 , 699,03 1 , 201  
2,140,130,085 
1,783,877 ,463 
1,643,712,596 

591,636,241 
479,123,104 

1,070,759,3 4 5 
1,016,300,439 

742,260,205 
825,917 ,183 
781 ,67 4  ,967 

120.1 	119.3 	 116.0 	 105.3 
Per cent of 

Y r- .-'!-6 ari 	British 	Total of 	Bank 	Bank Debits 
Ecnths 	Thlurnbia 	Dominion 	Clearings 	to Bank 

Clearings 
eq 

r7 	 " 
J- 7 
July 165,595,453 
August 169, 465,179 
September 168,4L9,846 
October 189,089 ,155 
Nov'rnber 187, 420,521 
P-cmber 2 06,797,220 
1928 
January 20 7, 4 7 4 ,985 
'ebruary 197, 403,959 
Varch 217,217,919 
April 2C5,399, 4 90 
iv.ay 203,597,877 
June 200,896,531 
July 198,845,654 
4tugust 201,644,916 
September 173857,898 
Ortober 235,749,193 
Nvrnber 225,089,280 
December Leg,596,641 

January 250,397,211 
?ebrury 235,466,123 
Total for 
two mc:ths 1929 485.863,33 4  7,522,611,061 3,994,592,1 4 7 188.5 

1928 40 4 ,878,9 44  6 ,501 ,09 6 , 4 5 2  3,666,474,997 177.5 
1927 299,444,965 4 ,911,907,573 2,818,880,378 174.5 
1926 295,969,070 4,500,430,357 2,602.535,146 172.9 
1925 283,611,396 4,145,078,086 2,519,629,670 164.7 

ferertage of 
1929 	to 	1928 - 120.0 115.6 109.0 - 
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, 	3. BANK jEB_ITS IN MILLICNS CF DOLLiRS IN ECONCMI ; 	ND FRIN::PAL CLAI.0 
ONTRES C? CANADA IN FEBRTJARY 1925 Tfl 1929 - 

Iionth of February 	Per- 
iconom1 hreas 	 centage 
and Cities 	1925 	1926 	1927 - 	1928 	1929 	of 

Millions of Dollars 	
1929 to
1928 

Maritime Provinces 38.7 51.8 45.4 50.7 58.0 119.5 
Quebec 595.3 696.4 783.2 1,104.5 1,187.1 107. 6  

Montreal 552.1 644.0 727.4 1,038.2 1,125.9 108.5 
Ontario 764.2 853.9 1,019.5 1,266.6 1,467.6 115.9 

Toronto 558.2 625.5 762.2 967.4 1,145.4 118.5 
Prairie Provinces 382.9 376.4 309.5 482.7 4 79. 1  99.4 

innipeg 272.1 229.6 176.1 295.7 281,8 95.3 
British Columbia 133.9 148.7 135.5 197.4 235.5 119. 4  

Vancouver 107.1 120.5 107. 4  161.8 198.3 122.5 
Canada ............ 1 ,9 15. 0  2,132.2 2,293.1 3,102.0 3,427.3 110. 4  

4. BANK DEPOSITS AND BANK DEBITS AND RATIO OF DEBITS TO DEPOSITS 
JANUARY 1927  TO FEBRUARY 1929 

Demand and 	 Percentage of 
Notice Deposits 	 Bank Debits 

Years and Months 	in Canada as at 	Bank Debits 	to Deposits 
last day of pre- 	 in Canada 
ceding month 
(000's ornitted ) 	(000's omitted) 

1927 
January 1,981,653 2,618,831 132.0 
February 1,941,218 2 , 2 93, 0 77 118.1 
March 1,926,134 2,600,368 135.0 
April 1,947,947 2,639,971 135.5 
May 1,970,085 2,986,236 151.5 
June 1 ,973, 122  2,879,70 4  145.9 
July 1 ,975,75 0  2,687, 4 29 136.0 
August 1,930,142 2 , 607,3 21  135.0 
September 1,961,037 2,843,934 145.0 
October 1,991,184 3,511,830 176.4 
November 2 ,054 , 414  4 ,150,7 24  202.2 
December 2,141,279 4 ,27 4 ,078 199.5 

Average 1,982,855 - 	 3,007,792 151.6 - 

192 8  
January 2,128.959 3,399,113 159.8 
February 2,101,489 3,101,983 147.5 
March 2,106,660 3, 2 15, 408 148.9 
April 2,135,531 3,298,075 154.5 
May 2,190,617 4 ,230,5 1 0 193.0 
June 2,212,279 3,880,844 175.5 
July 2,185,176 3,481,644 159.5 
August 2,163,599 3,243,116 150.0 
September 2,142,066 3,050,951 142.5 
October 2,138,011 4 , 2 7 2 ,5 41  200.0 
November 2,228,453 4,431,843 199.1 
December 2,249,719 3,866,182 172.0 

Average 2 , 1 65, 2 13 3,624,684 	- 167.5 

1929 
January 2,235,308 4 , 095,33 0  183.3 
February 2,200,41l 3,427,281 155.6 
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